

PHOTOGRAPHY CONTEST RULES "WORLD TOURISM DAY 2023 IN IZNÁJAR"

On the occasion of World Tourism Day 2023 the Tourism Area of the City of Iznájar together with the Lake Interpretation Centre organized a Photography Contest through Facebook and Instagram in which you can participate from 00:00 p.m. on September 22nd to 23:59 p.m. on October 8th, 2023.

HOW TO TAKE PART

You can participate in the promotion through Facebook and Instagram.

A post will be made in the profiles of the social networks of the organizations mentioned communicating the beginning of the contest and inviting to participate.

Participants must give "Like" or "Follow" to Facebook fan pages and Instagram profiles of Iznájar Tourism and the Lake Interpretation Centre so that their participation is valid.

The photos will be published in participant's profiles, and these must be public so the organizations can have access to the images and the jury can evaluate them.

In that post they must tag both Facebook and Instagram profiles of "Turismo Iznájar" and "Centro de Interpretación del Embalse de Iznájar".

People who want to participate will have to upload images during the different activities scheduled to celebrate World Tourism Day 2023 that reflect the attractions of the different spaces in which they are developed.

The photos should be accompanied by a phrase that summarizes the feelings that have been experienced at the time and the hashtag **#IznájarDMT2023**

Participants can upload as many photos as they wish.

AWARD

The photographs presented will be evaluated by a jury appointed by the Iznájar City Council and the Lake Interpretation Centre, valuing the originality, quality, technique and meaning of the World Tourism Day.

The Jury will issue the result of the contest from October 16th, 2023 and will be published in the social networks of Iznájar Tourism and Lake Interpretation Centre of Iznájar.

The winning photo will be presented with a voucher valued at 50 euros to be consumed in establishments distinguished with the SICTED Tourist Quality seal of Iznájar.

The prize is personal. However, it can be donated to third parties, although it cannot be transferred by selling it, and the renunciation thereof will not result in an exchange.

After the participation date, the organization will contact the winner through Facebook and/or Instagram for the delivery of the corresponding award.

Likewise, they will be required in advance a digital copy of the photo with sufficient resolution and minimum quality of 1.00 MB, which can be used by the Iznájar City Council and the Lake Interpretation Centre for promotional purposes of the municipality.

turismodeiznajar.es



Uploading the photos to the aforementioned social networks implies, in any case, the transfer by those who participate in the contest of the rights of use and exploitation of them.

This promotion is free of charge, it does not imply any additional payment to obtain the prizes.

Photographs that do not conform to the object of this contest will not be admitted.

All participants must be the material authors and owners of the photographs submitted. Likewise, any fraud or deception regarding the authorship of the photographs, as well as the relevant legal actions, will be under the responsibility of the persons involved, assuming any consequences. Iznájar City Council and the Lake Interpretation Centre are exempt from any liability in the event of error, fraud or deception in the data provided and the authorship of the photographs.

CHARACTERISTICS OF THE PHOTOGRAPHS

- Photographs can be both black and white and colour.
- Digital retouching is allowed, as long as it does not alter the essence of the image through its manipulation.
- The photograph must conform to the theme proposed by the contest organization.
- Photographs containing watermarks or other overprinted indications will not be accepted.
- Photographs must be taken in the activities organized on the occasion of World Tourism Day 2023 in Iznájar.

ACCEPTANCE OF CONTEST'S CONDITIONS

Participation in this promotion implies the full acceptance of these Bases and the express submission of the interpretative decisions made by the organization, which reserves the right to disqualify those who fail to comply.

The demonstration to the contrary of those who participate, regardless of when it takes place, will imply their self-exclusion from the Contest and the release of the Organization from any commitment made.

FACEBOOK AND INSTRAGRAM REGULATIONS

By accepting these terms and conditions the participants disassociate Facebook and Instagram from any claims they may raise during the development of the Photo Contest, and accept that Facebook and Instagram are only platforms totally independent of the contest.

None of these social networks sponsor, endorse, or administer in any way the Contest, nor is associated with it. The information that the participants provide, they do it to the Organization of the World Tourism Day of Iznájar and not to Facebook or Instagram. The information provided will only be used for the assumptions explained in these Terms.

Iznájar, September 14th of 2023

turismodeiznajar.es